ann @ Quote MSQ:308599

MSQ:308599

3/19/2025

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF EDU
755 E MAIN ST
LEBANON, KY 40033

SCOTT SPALDING,

Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to quote the following for your
purchase consideration.

**KY STATE MASTER AGREEMENT # MA 758 2300001527 **

STOCK NUMBER: EQ00217643 SERIAL NUMBER: FL704957 YEAR: 2024 SMU: 3.5

This quotation is valid for (30) days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote.

Thank you for your interest in Boyd Company and Caterpillar products for your business needs. If there are any questions, please
do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Gabe Storne

Gabriel Stone
Boyd Company

gabestone@boydcat.com
(502) 510-0097
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MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS:

255-05 - (DUAL/SINGLE) IDLERS/T4 TECH - Caterpillar
255 05A COMPACT TRACK LOADER

CAB PACKAGE, PRO PLUS
CERTIFICATION ARR, P65

COMFORT PKG, ENCLOSED CAB,HVAC
DOOR, CAB, POLYCARBONATE
COUNTERWEIGHT,MACHINE,EXTERNAL
FUEL, MANUAL PRIMING

GUARDING / SEALING PKG, (HD1)

FAN, COOLING, DEMAND

HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT, 120V
HOSE GUIDE, ATTACHMENT

IDLER WHEELS, DUAL / SINGLE

HYDRAULICS, PERFORMANCE, (HP1) — STANDARD FLOW
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI, USA

LANE 2 ORDER

INTEGRATED RADIO - BLUETOOTH
PACKAGE, TECHNOLOGY (T4)

PACK, DOMESTIC TRUCK

QUICK COUPLER, HYD, SELF LEVEL
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE643
SEAT BELT, 2"

REAR LIGHTS

SEAT,AIR SUSPENSION,CLOTH,HEAT
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT
SHIPPING/STORAGE PROTECTION
TRACK,RUBBER,400MM(15.7 IN)BAR
WORK LIGHTS,LED

BROOM, PICKUP, BP118C - $9,227.00

Quote MSQ:308599

EQ00217643
5860258
6518303
6437208
5859836
5937244
5859676
6055791
5860092
5859666
5942212
6405405
6423003
5859682
5859582
0P9002
6518586
6016603
0P0210
5860291
5792324
6131924
5792312
5859587
4218926
6431300
5941466
5792310
4485690

OTHER EQUIPMENT:

Components

Ref No.

Qty

BUCKET-GP, 74", BOCE (BUCKET-GP, 74", BOCE)

279-5373
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Grand Total Sell $88,776.00
Less: Trade-in Allowance $0.00)
Taxable Amount $88,776.00
N/A 0.00% Sales Tax $0.00
Amount Owed on Trade-in $0.00
Total Sales Price $88,776.00

WARRANTY COVERAGE:

Standard Warranty will include 2 YEAR OR 2000 HOUR Full Machine coverage — TRAVEL TIME & MILEAGE INCLUDED
FOR 15T 12 MONTHS DURING STANDARD/FACTORY WARRANTY

60 MONTH/3000 HR POWERTRAIN + HYDRAULICS + TECH

CUSTOMER VALUE AGREEMENT (CVA):

DRY FILTER KITS INCLUDED FOR 500 & 1000 HOUR SERVICES INCLUDING FINAL DRIVE OIL

Accepted By on

Signature
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