

MSQ:308599

3/19/2025

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF EDU 755 E MAIN ST LEBANON, KY 40033

SCOTT SPALDING,

Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to quote the following for your purchase consideration.

KY STATE MASTER AGREEMENT # MA 758 2300001527

STOCK NUMBER: EQ00217643 SERIAL NUMBER: FL704957 YEAR: 2024 SMU: 3.5

This quotation is valid for (30) days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote.

Thank you for your interest in Boyd Company and Caterpillar products for your business needs. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Gabe Stone

Gabriel Stone

Boyd Company gabestone@boydcat.com (502) 510-0097



MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS:

255-05 - (DUAL/SINGLE) IDLERS/T4 TECH - Caterpillar	EQ00217643
255 05A COMPACT TRACK LOADER	5860258
CAB PACKAGE, PRO PLUS	6518303
CERTIFICATION ARR, P65	6437208
COMFORT PKG, ENCLOSED CAB, HVAC	5859836
DOOR, CAB, POLYCARBONATE	5937244
COUNTERWEIGHT, MACHINE, EXTERNAL	5859676
FUEL, MANUAL PRIMING	6055791
GUARDING / SEALING PKG, (HD1)	5860092
FAN, COOLING, DEMAND	5859666
HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT, 120V	5942212
HOSE GUIDE, ATTACHMENT	6405405
IDLER WHEELS, DUAL / SINGLE	6423003
HYDRAULICS, PERFORMANCE, (HP1) - STANDARD FLOW	5859682
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI, USA	5859582
LANE 2 ORDER	0P9002
INTEGRATED RADIO - BLUETOOTH	6518586
PACKAGE, TECHNOLOGY (T4)	6016603
PACK, DOMESTIC TRUCK	0P0210
QUICK COUPLER, HYD, SELF LEVEL	5860291
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE643	5792324
SEAT BELT, 2"	6131924
REAR LIGHTS	5792312
SEAT,AIR SUSPENSION,CLOTH,HEAT	5859587
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT	4218926
SHIPPING/STORAGE PROTECTION	6431300
TRACK,RUBBER,400MM(15.7 IN)BAR	5941466
WORK LIGHTS,LED	5792310
BROOM, PICKUP, BP118C - \$9,227.00	4485690

OTHER EQUIPMENT:

Components	Ref No.	Qty
BUCKET-GP, 74", BOCE (BUCKET-GP, 74", BOCE)	279-5373	1



Grand Total Sell	\$88,776.00
Less: Trade-in Allowance	<u>\$0.00)</u>
Taxable Amount	\$88,776.00
N/A 0.00% Sales Tax	\$0.00
Amount Owed on Trade-in	<u>\$0.00</u>
Total Sales Price	\$88,776.00

WARRANTY COVERAGE:	

Standard Warranty will include 2 YEAR OR 2000 HOUR Full Machine coverage – TRAVEL TIME & MILEAGE INCLUDED FOR 1ST 12 MONTHS DURING STANDARD/FACTORY WARRANTY

60 MONTH/3000 HR POWERTRAIN + HYDRAULICS + TECH

CUSTOMER VALUE AGREEMENT (C'	VA.):
------------------------------	-----	----

DRY FILTER KITS INCLUDED FOR 500 & 1000 HOUR SERVICES INCLUDING FINAL DRIVE OIL

Signature _			

Accepted By ______ on _____